# SHRI KRISHNA AYUSH UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-25 of 2017) Umri Road, Sector-8, Kurukshetra, Haryana-136118

Website:-www.skau.ac.in, E-mail ID-establishmentbranch@skau.ac.in

Dated: 03.05.2024

### **Notification**

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordered that the following are hereby nominated as Coordinator and Deputy Coordinator for Equal Opportunity Cell and members for Internal Committee, Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra for proper implemention of the 'UGC guidelines of Equal Opportunity' in the University Campus with immediate effect:-

### **Equal Opportunity Cell:**

1. Prof. (Dr.) Vidushi Tyagi

2. Dr. Krishan Kumar, Associate Professor

Coordinator

Dy. Coordinator

## Members of Internal Committee:

Prof. (Dr.) Ashu, Chief Warden (Hostels)

2. Dr. Rajender Singh, Medical Superintendent

3. Dr. Ravi Raj, Liaison Officer (SC, ST, OBC, PwD)

4. Dr. Satbir Kumar Chawla, Associate Professor

Sh. Atul Goyal, Assistant Registrar

Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Assistant (for IT work)

Sh. Sameer Biddu, Assistant (for clerical work)

The Coordinator and Deputy Coordinator will look after the proper functioning of the Cell instantly. The Cell will provide support services and execute various activities and also chalk out its vision, mission, objectives, support services and activities as per the UGC guidelines issued from time to time.

The Internal Committee will take care of day to day needs of differently abled persons and other categories for the implementation of various schemes, facilitating prorammes and creating barrier free & accessible environment. The above Internal Committee will work as inherent part of and in coordination with the Equal Opportunity Cell for execution of various activities.

Dated: 30.04.2024

Endst. No. SKAU/Estt./2024/ 12 99 - 130 4

Dated: 02.05.2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for kind information and further necessary action:-

1. Principal, Institute for Ayurved Studies & Research, Faculty of Ayurved, Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra.

2. All Deans/Chairpersons/All Branch Officers/Incharges.

3. Coordinator, Deputy Coordinator of Equal Opportunity Cell and members of Internal Committee.

4. Supdt. Incharge-cum-Nodal Officer (IT) with the request to upload the same on University Website.

5. P.A. to V.C. (for kind information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor).

6. P.S. to Registrar (for kind information of worthy Registrar).

Superinter

for Registrar